Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0052-CSD/PL

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC.
FOR TEMPORARY NURSING SEVICES

This amendment is entered into this Z%ay of &p%&ow, by and between Santa Fe
County, (hereinafter referred to as the “County”), a political subdivision of the state of New
Mexico and Accountable Healthcare Staffing, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2014, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2015-0052-CSD/PL (the Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of temporary nursing
services for the County’s Mobile Health Van; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) allows
the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to amend the Agreement such
that the term of the Agreement may be extended for a period of more than two years and increase
the compensation payable to the Contractor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 3.A.2) (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) is amended by inserting a
subparagraph (a) to read as follows:

(a) By Amendment No. 1, the Compensation payable to the Contractor is
increased by $7,500.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor shall not
exceed $57,500.00 exclusive of NM grt.

2. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting subparagraphs A and B to
read as follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, upon the expiration of year two of
the term of this Agreement, the County has the option to extend the term of this
Agreement not to exceed a total of four years from September 4, 2014,

B. By Amendment No. 1 the term of this Agreement is extended from September
4, 2016 to September 4, 2017, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5
(Termination) or Section 6 (Appropriations and Authorizations).

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



DocuSign Envelope 10: 280C6AE1-DSD9-4EAB-BBBB-3631C719361E

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0052-CSD/PL

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

Ftleeiwed] J Hber Q.2-1¢
KatHerine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:
8 ;Zﬁ,ﬁ P é-".:._: , 2{ b A &-39 4
Gregory S. Shaffer g Date
Santa Fe County Atlorney
Finance Department:
/4-—’-"72!/- /L Lol b /jc of i S /3‘3}3[-

Carole H-faramillo / Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR
DocuSigned by:
Pat ﬁonoﬂo& 8/31/2016
ST e Date
Pat Donohoe CNE

(Print name and title)



